

PRESS RELEASE

GBST continues its UK success with another GBST Composer implementation

SYDNEY, 4th February 2014

GBST (ASX:GBT), a leading provider of technology solutions to the financial services industry, today announces that it has signed an agreement with Alliance Trust Savings (ATS), a leading UK-based investment and savings platform, to deliver its GBST Composer platform. The internationally-recognised, award-winning GBST Composer solution will be fully integrated within the ATS business to improve their direct to customer (D2C) and intermediary propositions, deliver operational efficiencies and support the growth of the business.

ATS is a subsidiary of Alliance Trust PLC which is among the largest generalist investment trust companies in the UK and is one of the UK's leading financial services providers for private investors with over £5bln of assets under administration including, Pensions, General Investments and Share dealing services.

GBST and ATS have commenced the implementation of GBST Composer and expect to on-board the first intermediated new clients in the early part of 2015, followed by the migration of existing customers. This will result in the both the ATS intermediary and D2C platforms being fully administered on the GBST Composer solution.

Patrick Mill, Managing Director, ATS, said: "With the platform market expected to quadruple in size by 2020, there is a tremendous growth opportunity for those providers who are able to adapt and respond to customers' changing needs. The overwhelming feedback from ATS customers and intermediaries is that while they believe in our products, our pricing structure and our customer service, we need to enhance our platform functionality in order to support their future requirements.

"Composer from GBST will allow us to continue to enhance our overall proposition, making it even easier for customers and intermediaries to do business with us over the long term. We chose GBST for the quality of its software, its ability to deliver the proposition to market, its experience of the platform market and the fact that it presents a good cultural fit with us as a business. We're delighted to be working with them."

Robert DeDominicis, CEO of GBST Wealth Management said: "For some time now GBST Composer has been recognised as market leading in the UK and this further endorses our technology and innovation capabilities. GBST Composer is ideally suited to consolidate the administration of multiple platforms onto a single technology solution."

--ENDS--

Notes to editors

About GBST

GBST provides technology services to the financial services industry. The group comprises three divisions: • GBST Capital Markets, through the GBST Syn∽ platform, provides new-generation technology to process equities, derivatives, fixed income and managed funds transactions for global capital markets. In Australia, GBST also offers the GBST Shares and derivatives platform which is the country's most widely used middleoffice and back-office equities and derivatives system. Other GBST products provide fully integrated solutions for trading, clearing and settlement of multi-instruments, currencies and markets. • **GBST Wealth Management**, through the GBST Composer platform provides end to end funds administration and management software to the wealth management industry, both in Australia and the United Kingdom. It offers an integrated system for the administration of wrap platforms, including individual savings accounts (ISA's), pensions, self-invested personal pension (SIPP) and superannuation; as well as master trusts, unit trusts, risk and debt; and other investment assets. Other GBST products provide technology hub solutions; and data analytics and quantitative services for the measurement of portfolio performance.

• **GBST Financial Services**, incorporating Emu Design, provides independent financial data and digital agency services for interactive website design, development, hosting, e-commerce platforms, and mobile and social networking solutions.

About Alliance Trust Savings

Alliance Trust Savings is a leading provider of Pensions, Savings and Sharedealing Accounts. Alliance Trust Savings was voted the Best User Experience by the Platforum and was Highly Commended in the Aberdeen Platform Awards 2012. Shares magazine have awarded Alliance Trust Savings for having the 'Best Customer Service' in 2012 and 2013 and Moneyfacts named them as Best Junior ISA Provider 2013. More information on Alliance Trust Savings and their products is available at <u>www.alliancetrustsavings.co.uk</u>. As at 10 September 2013, Alliance Trust Savings administered over £5bn of assets.

Alliance Trust Savings Limited is a subsidiary of Alliance Trust PLC and is registered in Scotland No. SC 98767, registered office, PO Box 164, 8 West Marketgait, Dundee DD1 9YP; is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority, firm reference number 116115. Alliance Trust Savings gives no financial or investment advice.

The content of this press release is intended for information only, and should not be relied upon for making investment decisions. Whilst every effort is made to ensure that the content of this press release is accurate at the time of publication, Alliance Trust Savings Limited disclaims liability for losses, disputes or claims which may arise as a result of the use of this information. This is not an indicator of the suitability or performance of any of the investments included.

Contact:

Robert DeDominicis CEO GBST – Wealth Management Division Phone: +44 20 7613 8800 Email: robert.dedominicis@gbst.com

Cathryn van der Walt, 12 Worlds for GBST T: + 61 402 327 633 E: <u>cathryn@12worlds.com</u>